

## San Mateo County Arts Commission

Cindy Zheng, 1<sup>st</sup> District Dildar Gill Pisani, 2<sup>nd</sup> District Sherrill Swan, 3<sup>rd</sup> District Karen Chew, 4<sup>th</sup> District Lisa Steel, 5<sup>th</sup> District Department of Parks 455 County Center, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 David G. Holland, Director (650) 599-1393

## **Notice of Cancellation**

The regularly scheduled June 21, 2010 Arts Commission meeting is cancelled.

The next meeting of the Arts Commission will be on Monday, July 19, 2010.

San Mateo County Arts Commission Meeting Monday, July 19, 2010 12 to 1:30 p.m. 455 County Center, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Redwood City, CA 94063

> Contact: Brenda Bennett, 599-1393 bbennett@co.sanmateo.ca.us